

**No. Kat/P&I/305/02/2022**

**Embassy of India**

**Kathmandu**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Corrigendum-I**

Please refer Tender Reference Number Kat/P&I/305/02/2022 (Tender ID 2023\_MEA\_711568\_1) dated 17 May 2023 inviting therewith “i. Redesign, development, hosting and maintenance of the website of the Embassy of India, Kathmandu; ii. Design, develop a Dashboard, accessible by general public at large, which will provide information regarding all the projects implemented by Embassy of India in Nepal.”.

2. In the RFP, following corrigendum is to be made:

S.No.	Point	Change	Existing	To be read as (corrigendum)
1	5.8. of RFP	Performance Bank Guarantee has been reduced from 10% to 5%.	Performance Bank Guarantee: The successful bidder shall provide a Performance Guarantee for the due and faithful performance of contract for a sum of 10% of the total contract price before the signing of Agreement.	Performance Bank Guarantee: The successful bidder shall provide a Performance Guarantee for the due and faithful performance of contract for a sum of 5% of the total contract price before the signing of Agreement.
2	5.11.c	Extension of deadline for submission of quotation for 2 days	The Proposal should be submitted on or before 1730hrs (Kathmandu Time) of 07-06-2023	The Proposal should be submitted on or before 1730hrs (Kathmandu Time) of 09-06-2023
3	5.4 of RFP	Technical Evaluation - 7. Annual Turnover	-	Annual Turnover should be read in Crore & currency 'INR'

3. Other terms and Conditions of the RFP/Tender document shall stand unchanged. This corrigendum shall form the part of the contract.

**No. Kat/P&I/305/02/2022 dt 6th June 2022**

**Sd/-  
First Secretary (PIC)**